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Cardiff - Hereford via Merthyr Tydfil - Brecon - Hay - on - Wye  Service T14 (SCAT014) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2019 until further notice 

Days: CD CHOL CD CD CHOL    CD CHOL CD CHOL    
Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Cardiff, Philharmonic, Stop JP -- -- -- -- -- -- 0910 1110 1310 1310 -- -- 1510 -- -- 
Pontypridd, Bus Station, Stand 10  -- -- -- -- -- -- 0940 1140 1340 1340 -- -- 1545 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 15 (Arr)  -- -- -- -- -- -- 1005 1205 1405 1405 -- -- 1615 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 15 (Dep)  -- -- -- 0744 0744 -- 1019 1219 1419 1419 -- -- 1624 1829 2026 
Heolgerrig, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- -- -- 0749 0749 -- 1024 1224 1424 1424 -- -- 1629 1834 2030 
Llwyn-On, Llwyn-on Village, after -- -- -- 0755 0755 -- 1030 1230 1430 1430 -- -- 1635 1840 2036 
Glyn Tarell, Storey Arms -- -- -- 0803 0803 -- 1038 1238 1438 1438 -- -- 1643 1848 2043 
Libanus -- -- -- 0810 0810 -- 1045 1245 1445 1445 -- -- 1650 1855 2050 
Llanfaes, St David`s Church -- -- -- 0816 0816 -- 1051 1251 1451 1451 -- -- 1656 1901 2056 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 2 (Arr) -- -- -- 0820 0820 -- 1055 1255 1455 1455 -- -- 1700 1905 2100 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 2 (Dep) 0628 0630 0630 0821 -- 0902 1102 1302 1502 1502 1600 -- 1712 -- -- 
Brecon, Coleg Powys 0630 0632 0632 0823 -- 0904 1104 1304 1504 1504 1602 -- 1714 -- -- 
Brecon, Bishop's Meadow 0631 0633 0633 -- -- 0905 1105 1305 1505 1505 1603 -- 1715 -- -- 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn | 0638 0638 -- -- 0911 1111 1311 1511 1511 1609 -- 1721 -- -- 
Bronllys, Talgarth Road 0640 0644 0644 -- -- 0917 1117 1317 1517 1517 1615 -- 1727 -- -- 
Talgarth, Nat West 0644 0648 0648 -- -- 0922 1122 1322 1522 1522 1620 -- 1732 -- -- 
Gwernyfed, Three Cocks 0650 0654 0654 -- -- 0928 1128 1328 1528 1528 1626 -- 1738 -- -- 
Glasbury Bridge 0653 0657 0657 -- -- 0931 1131 1331 1531 1531 1629 -- 1741 -- -- 
Clyro, Castle Estate | | | -- -- | | | | | 1634 -- | -- -- 
Hay-on-Wye, Hay Castle (Arr) 0701 0705 0705 -- -- 0939 1139 1339 1539 1539 1639 -- 1749 -- -- 
Hay-on-Wye, Hay Castle (Dep) 0704 0708 0709 -- -- 0942 1142 1342 1540 -- 1640 1640 -- -- -- 
Hardwicke Turn, adj 0709 0713 0714 -- -- 0947 1147 1347 1545 -- 1645 1645 -- -- -- 
Dorstone, Green, adj 0717 0721 0722 -- -- 0955 1155 1355 1553 -- 1653 1653 -- -- -- 
Peterchurch, Crossways, adj 0724 0728 0729 -- -- 1002 1202 1402 1600 -- 1700 1700 -- -- -- 
Vowchurch Turn, E-bound 0728 0732 0733 -- -- 1006 1206 1406 1604 -- 1704 1704 -- -- -- 
Kingstone, Church, opp 0736 0740 0741 -- -- 1014 1214 1414 1612 -- 1712 1712 -- -- -- 
Clehonger, Croft Road, o/s 5 0741 0745 0746 -- -- 1019 1219 1419 1617 -- 1717 1717 -- -- -- 
The Oval, Belmont Road, NE-bound 0751 0755 0756 -- -- 1026 1226 1426 1624 -- 1724 1724 -- -- -- 
Hereford, Bridge Street, N-bound 0806 0811 0812 -- -- 1033 1233 1433 1633 -- 1733 1733 -- -- -- 
Hereford, Merton Hotel, adj 0816 0821 0822 -- -- 1039 1239 1439 1639 -- 1739 1739 -- -- -- 
Hereford, Railway Station, Stand 2 0821 0825 0826 -- -- 1043 1243 1443 1644 -- 1744 1744 -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
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Hereford - Cardiff via Hay - on - Wye - Brecon - Merthyr Tydfil  Service T14 (SCAT014) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2019 until further notice 

Days:    CD CHOL CD CHOL    CD  
Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Hereford, Railway Station, Stand 2 -- -- -- 0830 0830 0915 -- 1115 1315 1515 1646 1746 
Hereford, Country Bus Station, Stand 6 -- -- -- 0835 0835 0920 -- 1120 1320 1520 1651 1751 
Hereford, Broad Street, S-bound -- -- -- 0843 0843 0928 -- 1128 1328 1528 1659 1759 
The Oval, Belmont Road, adj -- -- -- 0850 0850 0935 -- 1135 1335 1535 1706 1806 
Clehonger, Birch Hill Road, o/s 9 -- -- -- 0857 0857 0942 -- 1142 1342 1542 1713 1813 
Kingstone, Post Office, opp -- -- -- 0902 0902 0947 -- 1147 1347 1547 1718 1818 
Vowchurch Turn, W-bound -- -- -- 0910 0910 0955 -- 1155 1355 1555 1726 1826 
Peterchurch, Nags Head, adj -- -- -- 0914 0914 0959 -- 1159 1359 1559 1730 1830 
Dorstone, Green, opp -- -- -- 0921 0921 1006 -- 1206 1406 1606 1737 1837 
Hardwicke Turn, NW-bound -- -- -- 0929 0929 1014 -- 1214 1414 1614 1745 1845 
Hay-on-Wye, Hay Castle (Arr) -- -- -- 0934 0934 1019 -- 1219 1419 1619 1750 1850 
Hay-on-Wye, Hay Castle (Dep) -- 0743 0851 0936 -- 1021 1021 1221 1421 1621 1750 1850 
Clyro, Castle Estate -- 0748 | | -- | | | | | | | 
Glasbury Bridge -- 0754 0859 0944 -- 1029 1029 1229 1429 1629 1757 1857 
Gwernyfed, Three Cocks -- 0757 0902 0947 -- 1032 1032 1232 1432 1632 1800 1900 
Talgarth, Nat West -- 0804 0909 0954 -- 1039 1039 1239 1439 1639 1806 1906 
Bronllys, Talgarth Road -- 0808 0913 0958 -- 1043 1043 1243 1443 1643 1810 1910 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn -- 0816 0921 1006 -- 1051 1051 1251 1451 1651 1817 1917 
Brecon, Bishop's Meadow -- 0820 0925 1010 -- 1055 1055 1255 1455 1655 1821 1921 
Brecon, Coleg Powys -- 0823 0928 1013 -- 1058 1058 1258 1458 1658 1823 1923 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 1 (Arr) -- 0827 0932 1017 -- 1102 1102 1302 1502 1702 1826 1926 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 1 (Dep) -- -- 0939 -- -- 1109 1109 1309 1509 1709 -- -- 
Llanfaes, St David's Church -- -- 0943 -- -- 1113 1113 1313 1513 1713 -- -- 
Libanus -- -- 0948 -- -- 1118 1118 1318 1518 1718 -- -- 
Glyn Tarell, Storey Arms -- -- 0955 -- -- 1125 1125 1325 1525 1725 -- -- 
Llwyn-On, Llwyn-on Village, before -- -- 1003 -- -- 1133 1133 1333 1533 1733 -- -- 
Heolgerrig, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- -- 1010 -- -- 1140 1140 1340 1540 1740 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 15 (Arr)  -- -- 1014 -- -- 1144 1144 1344 1544 1744 -- -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 15 (Dep)  0735 -- 1030 -- -- 1200 1200 1400 -- -- -- -- 
Pontypridd, Bus Station, Stand 11  0800 -- 1055 -- -- 1225 1225 1425 -- -- -- -- 
Cardiff, Tresillian Way 0856 -- 1132 -- -- 1302 1302 1502 -- -- -- -- 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 
CHOL College Holidays 
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Cardiff - Hereford via Merthyr Tydfil - Brecon - Hay - on - Wye  Service T14 (SCAT014) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2019 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Cardiff, Philharmonic, Stop JP -- -- 0910 1110 1310 1510 1710 -- 
Pontypridd, Bus Station, Stand 10  -- -- 0940 1140 1340 1545 1750 -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 15 (Arr)  -- -- 1005 1205 1405 1615 1817 -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 15 (Dep)  -- 0744 1019 1219 1419 1624 1829 2026 
Heolgerrig, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- 0749 1024 1224 1424 1629 1834 2030 
Llwyn-On, Llwyn-on Village, after -- 0755 1030 1230 1430 1635 1840 2036 
Glyn Tarell, Storey Arms -- 0803 1038 1238 1438 1643 1848 2043 
Libanus -- 0810 1045 1245 1445 1650 1855 2050 
Llanfaes, St David`s Church -- 0816 1051 1251 1451 1656 1901 2056 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 2 (Arr) -- 0820 1055 1255 1455 1700 1905 2100 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 2 (Dep) 0630 0902 1102 1302 1502 1712 -- -- 
Brecon, Coleg Powys 0632 0904 1104 1304 1504 1714 -- -- 
Brecon, Bishop's Meadow 0633 0905 1105 1305 1505 1715 -- -- 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn 0638 0911 1111 1311 1511 1721 -- -- 
Bronllys, Talgarth Road 0644 0917 1117 1317 1517 1727 -- -- 
Talgarth, Nat West 0648 0922 1122 1322 1522 1732 -- -- 
Gwernyfed, Three Cocks 0654 0928 1128 1328 1528 1738 -- -- 
Glasbury Bridge 0657 0931 1131 1331 1531 1741 -- -- 
Hay-on-Wye, Hay Castle (Arr) 0705 0939 1139 1339 1539 1749 -- -- 
Hay-on-Wye, Hay Castle (Dep) 0708 0942 1142 1342 1540 -- -- -- 
Hardwicke Turn, adj 0713 0947 1147 1347 1545 -- -- -- 
Dorstone, Green, adj 0721 0955 1155 1355 1553 -- -- -- 
Peterchurch, Crossways, adj 0728 1002 1202 1402 1600 -- -- -- 
Vowchurch Turn, E-bound 0732 1006 1206 1406 1604 -- -- -- 
Kingstone, Church, opp 0740 1014 1214 1414 1612 -- -- -- 
Clehonger, Croft Road, o/s 5 0745 1019 1219 1419 1617 -- -- -- 
The Oval, Belmont Road, NE-bound 0751 1026 1226 1426 1624 -- -- -- 
Hereford, Bridge Street, N-bound 0759 1033 1233 1433 1633 -- -- -- 
Hereford, Merton Hotel, adj 0805 1039 1239 1439 1639 -- -- -- 
Hereford, Railway Station, Stand 2 0810 1043 1243 1443 1644 -- -- -- 
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Hereford - Cardiff via Hay - on - Wye - Brecon - Merthyr Tydfil  Service T14 (SCAT014) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 2nd January 2019 until further notice 

Operator: SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL SSWL 

Hereford, Railway Station, Stand 2 -- -- 0915 1115 1315 1515 1746 
Hereford, Country Bus Station, Stand 6 -- -- 0920 1120 1320 1520 1751 
Hereford, Broad Street, S-bound -- -- 0928 1128 1328 1528 1759 
The Oval, Belmont Road, adj -- -- 0935 1135 1335 1535 1806 
Clehonger, Birch Hill Road, o/s 9 -- -- 0942 1142 1342 1542 1813 
Kingstone, Post Office, opp -- -- 0947 1147 1347 1547 1818 
Vowchurch Turn, W-bound -- -- 0955 1155 1355 1555 1826 
Peterchurch, Nags Head, adj -- -- 0959 1159 1359 1559 1830 
Dorstone, Green, opp -- -- 1006 1206 1406 1606 1837 
Hardwicke Turn, NW-bound -- -- 1014 1214 1414 1614 1845 
Hay-on-Wye, Hay Castle (Arr) -- -- 1019 1219 1419 1619 1850 
Hay-on-Wye, Hay Castle (Dep) -- 0851 1021 1221 1421 1621 1850 
Glasbury Bridge -- 0859 1029 1229 1429 1629 1857 
Gwernyfed, Three Cocks -- 0902 1032 1232 1432 1632 1900 
Talgarth, Nat West -- 0909 1039 1239 1439 1639 1906 
Bronllys, Talgarth Road -- 0913 1043 1243 1443 1643 1910 
Felinfach, Griffin Inn -- 0921 1051 1251 1451 1651 1917 
Brecon, Bishop's Meadow -- 0925 1055 1255 1455 1655 1920 
Brecon, Coleg Powys -- 0928 1058 1258 1458 1658 1923 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 1 (Arr) -- 0932 1102 1302 1502 1702 1926 
Brecon, Interchange, Stand 1 (Dep) -- 0939 1109 1309 1509 1709 -- 
Llanfaes, St David's Church -- 0943 1113 1313 1513 1713 -- 
Libanus -- 0948 1118 1318 1518 1718 -- 
Glyn Tarell, Storey Arms -- 0955 1125 1325 1525 1725 -- 
Llwyn-On, Llwyn-on Village, before -- 1003 1133 1333 1533 1733 -- 
Heolgerrig, Cyfarthfa Retail Park, in -- 1010 1140 1340 1540 1740 -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 15 (Arr)  -- 1014 1144 1344 1544 1744 -- 
Merthyr Tydfil, Bus Station, Stand 15 (Dep)  0735 1030 1200 1400 1600 -- -- 
Pontypridd, Bus Station, Stand 11  0800 1055 1225 1425 1625 -- -- 
Cardiff, Tresillian Way 0856 1132 1302 1502 1702 -- -- 

 
 


